
Mike Mansfield (B301384)
Ogden, UT

Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/9/25 at 12:07:43 PM
(CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service Comments Date

Tires
Four tires replaced

Tire(s) replaced

07/11/2024 View Details

This car has been recently serviced. That's a good
thing!

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

3  Service history records

3  Previous owners

Types of owners: Lease, Personal

Last owned in Utah

28,980  Last reported odometer reading

2023 RAM 2500 BIG HORN

VIN: 3C6UR5DL1PG537711
CREW PICKUP
6.7L I6
DIESEL
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/DZlODayueVdTXI4q9ZurqGUih8Em9FVbhUwO-xhInKe7tFv6erCz6QcX3kPK8_Cp59ItuYkhrrgQJ2XrFuaj3PCWghqjC8NaU73SnWhcZgEwRuXUkI5f9Zp9RBOaDPHw5p8B4picIwWjI0yJEoJCroF6nCLAWB8tr_P_3kAozn4vMGeh21Xn9xfMnTdjB-k2utvElvGxwJapWkFqdsWShVlosXpCAMmJP4o9QXgAFNI-sSpdF3KM-gJhTXCDKpQT2YIce54NlSTScClHbczD8AQfZfVdp1W35uKROYbSaJQzeXwgPfK9qkIdcuYHOUtIlVooK74J8uucL4zU_ORIaAA53hRWTLUjkNuQLHuyXmeLsUoP2DRc6k1ZidOxI0TI.cfx


Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have 13 months or 7,020 miles
remaining. Confirm with dealer or vehicle manufacturer.

Warranty
Active

Warranty
Active

Warranty
Active

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, you
may qualify.
View Terms

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2023

Lease Vehicle

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Year purchased 2023 2023 2024

Type of owner Lease Lease Personal

Estimated length of ownership 5 months 8 months 9 months

Owned in the following states/provinces Utah Utah Utah

Estimated miles driven per year --- --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 16 28,941 28,980

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA US LLC Original Window Sticker

07/05/2023 16 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

08/02/2023 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brigham City, UT
Title #UT009659747

Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Titled or registered as lease vehicle
Vehicle color noted as White

Owner 2
Purchased: 2023

Lease Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

12/08/2023 17,960 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

01/08/2024 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brigham City, UT
Title #UT010110771

Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Titled or registered as lease vehicle
Vehicle color noted as White

02/29/2024 Bear River Tire Pros
Corinne, UT
435-744-2566

4.8 / 5.0

6 Verified Reviews

8 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

07/11/2024 28,941 Young Buick GMC
Layton, UT
801-544-3445

4.5 / 5.0

128 Verified Reviews

79 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Alignment performed
Four tires balanced
Four tires mounted
Four tires replaced
Safety inspection performed
Tire(s) replaced

07/15/2024 Young Chevrolet
Layton, UT
801-544-1234

4.5 / 5.0

205 Verified Reviews

208 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed
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https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/3DlppNKywIFTdb774LPLu16g6ZJw4E6dVjfPfDnNIWdiGI8qSAF1B5vgjCVFlm7siEt7KQJkMdpNLF4lH9WL43STgk7eMvFaonFHY9GPVTH_hbhU3Qi73CfpTVneo7pouwZeEmfewsFlPWsB6VeGPRNzXf8HfEKxL2gFl4DT_LeW2L7cSgkIg0l8I9bfC9OGp13Ux3I6TgUCOwDPsY7YvYW_Xdnw5_51my5bdvGe01WzeNjpZKaaMAMOyiaWetYn8Rpuw3KCtfW0EkudLljtTkUPcLnRTPHYWcV2HM8nJzUYOaYtMOgxoDQriv9x_1NihOrKxm9DsB-Vphm2-7XeP1SJxG3r22N_ndMdJGf1Qtq-cgTp5HosY9pAlsullfTe4ai56QU.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/9KGghrZBY82BKoTJJ6Y0YG9MBjbfNu4vEwJc_CdboC8X3Kxv-e-fF3ZLUMB-deI8n6BKb3CYRYzUYZTetHNB1EwnFdZeqRIep4CTWRGjIeLDyapdTe6S7TGMu8WtN0nrDDMZguu_xse3wT5ZZuQHX1dar0sIf_bce9YeW1nnhKZaMsTdXgrjQ-ciHtGpW-dL9ulvF-oNN7Q_MBSuVboryj_D8IJo9DWSwTgqGtGzyc50Z0v7arAepLMnXJlO9CO5aiHkJbYPA1K2QwcdbaNZ37NF3RTxqKxL_VDbSzPO84vHudrFjSqvxOeOCqSg2-6uCUZiVLkZFB7Zem5te3AO8ngMrJORO5yWw8LzyS2FXCES952g_US_FkqftuwNpc7HpZMwAXk.cfx
http://www.utahtirepros.com/
http://www.youngbuickgmc.com/
http://www.youngchev.com/


Owner 3
Purchased: 2024

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

09/01/2024 28,980 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

10/18/2024 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Clearfield, UT
Title #E001514724UT

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as White

06/02/2025 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Clearfield, UT
Title #UT011635610

Title issued or updated
Duplicate title issued
Vehicle color noted as White

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Lease
When someone leases a car from a dealer, the dealer actually sells the vehicle to a leasing company. The leasing company then
collects payments for the vehicle from the new owner for 24, 36, 48 or more months. A leasing company can be an independent
car dealer or a car manufacturer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
6/9/25 12:07:43 PM (CDT)
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https://www.carfax.com/company/about

